# \$40,00 756703

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The nature of conveyance was mistakenly listed as "security agreement" on original recordation cover sheet. previously recorded on Reel 001980 Frame 0468. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boucher Communications, Inc.		09/10/1999	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	101communications LLC
Street Address:	9121 Oakdale Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	Delaware Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75670343	ENT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-1111

Email: sroberts@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Evert Address Line 1: P O Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101C-00102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth A. Evert

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0222

900041464

Signature:	/Elisabeth A. Evert/	
Date:	02/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=060206 bucher to 101com assign docs#page1.tif source=060206 bucher to 101com assign docs#page2.tif source=060206 bucher to 101com assign docs#page3.tif source=060206 bucher to 101com assign docs#page4 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0223



ORM PTO-1594 MLD 10-15-99REF 10-	19-1999 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1175892 sched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     Boucher Communications, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: 101communications LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 101
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address : 9121 Oakdale Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh  ☑ Corporation-State PA	City: Chataworth State: CA Zip: 91311
☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes a t	□ Individual(s) citzenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State
□ Assignment □ Merger  © Security Agreement □ Change	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
September 10, 1999 Execution Date:	designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  D Yes © No
4. Application number(s) or trademark	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See the attached	B. Trademark Registration See the attached
Addition	ut numbers attached? No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence 6. Total number of applications and registrations
Name: Federal Research	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) *** \$ 315.00
Intelligit Medicosi	⊠ Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 400 Seventh 5 Sunts 10/	8. Deposit account number:
(M):	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D/18/1999 JSHRBAZZ 00000006 1849702	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Fig. 45.40 EP  Statement and signature. 275.00 EP  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc #:CH02 (07170-00034) 1027012v1;10/11/1999/Time:9:39

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0468

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0224



## SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
DIGITAL SYSTEMS JOURNAL	1,849,702
ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS J.O.U.R.N.A.L.	2,085,130
L A N COMPUTING (and design)	1,664,990
MIDRANGE SYSTEMS (and design)	1,646,797
OPEN SYSTEMS PARTNERS PROGRAM (and design)	1,867,825
UNISPHERE (and design)	1,645,197

[576931.1]

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0469

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0225** 



### SCHEDULE B APPLICATIONS

Mark Serial Number

ENT

BCI'S READER SERVICE LINK 75/621,912
DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING 75/643,566
MIDDLEWARE MAGAZINE 75/522,606
MIDRANGE CHANNELS: THE VOICE OF AUTHORITY
FOR MIDRANGE RESELLERS (and design) 75/277,118
PLATFORM DECISIONS 75/420,248

[576931.1]

ſ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0470

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0226

09/08/99 19:48 FAX 213 687 3702

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

Boucher Communications, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 1300 Virginia Drive, Forth Washington, PA 19034 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Assignor has also adopted, used, and applied to register with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the marks set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Applications").

101 communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire each of the Trademarks, all rights arising in connection with each of the Applications, and the pending registrations of the subject Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Applications and the registration of the Tradeniarks.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive damages accruing from past infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor further undertakes that upon request of Assignce, it will execute all papers, make all rightful caths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as to provide other material, information or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon Assignor and Assignee, their respective successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

in WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized representative this the day of Solution. 1999.

Boucher Communications, Inc.

Robert N. Boucher, Jr.

President and Chief Executive Officer

Subscribed and sworp to before me at

[seal]

My commission expires \_\_\_\_

NOTARIAL SEAL MARISOL RUIZ, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2002

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0471

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

RECORDED: 02/06/2006